
THE COUNCIL OF STATE GOVERNMENTS
21st CENTURY FOUNDATION

ROSTER AS OF 11/1/2021

Mr. Ryan J. Anderson 
Director, Government Relations
HCA Healthcare
22 Yearling Way
Mount Juliet, TN 37122-4632
UNITED STATES
Phone: (850) 523-2178
Email: Ryan.Anderson2@hcahealthcare.com

Senator Joan A. Ballweg 
Wisconsin Senate
409-S State Capitol
PO Box 7882
Madison, WI 53707-7882
UNITED STATES
Phone: (608) 266-0751
Fax: (608) 282-3641
Email: Joan.Ballweg@legis.wisconsin.gov

Mr. Tom Boyer 

Director of Market Access and Public Affairs
Novo Nordisk, Inc.
2739 Essex Place
El Dorado Hills, CA 95762-5903
UNITED STATES
Phone: (415) 640-8814
Email: tboy@novonordisk.com

Mr. Chip Burpee 

State & Local Government Relations
Intuit
1020 SW 18th St
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33315-1916
UNITED STATES
Phone: (202) 655-7781
Email: Chip_Burpee@Intuit.com

Mr. Roger Collins 

Director, State Government Relations
Sunovion Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
6675 Chelsea Gardens Way
Cumming, GA 30040-6550
UNITED STATES
Phone: (678) 641-1530
Fax: (770) 205-8453
Email: roger.collins@sunovion.com
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Mr. Andrew P. Corsig 
Deputy Vice President, State Advocacy 
PhRMA
201 E 5th St, Ste 1900
Cincinnati, OH 45202-4162
UNITED STATES
Phone: (513) 766-9514
Email: acorsig@phrma.org

Senator William C. Ferguson IV 
Senate President
Maryland General Assembly
3 West Miller Senate Building
11 Bladen Street
Annapolis, MD 21401
UNITED STATES
Phone: (410) 841-3600
Fax: (410) 841-3161
Email: bill.ferguson@senate.state.md.us

Representative Randy Fine 

Florida House of Representatives

222 The Capitol

402 South Monroe Street

Tallahassee, FL 32399

UNITED STATES

Phone: (850) 717-5053

Email: randy.fine@myfloridahouse.gov

Ms. Monisha Henley 
Director, State Government Affairs 
Everytown for Gun Safety
PO Box 4184
New York, NY 10163-4184
UNITED STATES
Phone: (704) 798-1166
Email: msmith@everytown.org

Senator Sharon Hewitt 
Senate Majority Leader
Louisiana Senate
State Capitol
P.O. Box 94183
Baton Rouge, LA 70804
UNITED STATES
Phone: (225) 342-2040
Fax: (225) 342-0617
Email: hewitts@legis.la.gov

Representative Julia C. Howard 
North Carolina House of Representatives 
302 Legislative Office Building
300 North Salisbury Street
Raleigh, NC 27603
UNITED STATES
Phone: (919) 733-5904
Fax: (919) 733-3113
Email: Julia.Howard@ncleg.gov

Senator Sam Hunt 

Washington Senate

PO Box 40422

Olympia, WA 98504-0422

UNITED STATES

Phone: (360) 786-7642

Email: sam.hunt@leg.wa.gov
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Ms. Helene M. Keeley 
Deputy Director
Delaware State Lottery
1575 McKee Road
Suite 102
Dover, DE 19904
UNITED STATES
Phone: (302) 739-5291
Email: helene.keeley@delaware.gov

Speaker Kim Koppelman 
Speaker of the House
North Dakota House of Representatives 
State Capitol
600 East Boulevard Avenue
Bismarck, ND 58505
UNITED STATES
Email: kkoppelman@nd.gov

Mr. Richard Leadbeater 
Global Manager: State Government Solutions 
Esri, Inc.
10420 Stansfield Rd
Laurel, MD 20723-1279
UNITED STATES
Phone: (909) 793-2853
Fax: (909) 307-3039
Email: rleadbeater@esri.com

Ms. Eileen M. Mannion 
Vice President, State Government Affairs 
Verizon
1300 I St NW Ste 400
Washington, DC 20005
UNITED STATES
Email: eileen.m.mannion@verizon.com

Senator Stephen L. Meredith 

Kentucky Senate

Capitol Annex, Room 229

702 Capitol Avenue

Frankfort, KY 40601

UNITED STATES

Phone: (502) 564-8100 Ext. 843

Email: stephen.meredith@lrc.ky.gov

Senator Aric Nesbitt 
Senate President Pro Tempore
Michigan Senate
6100 Binsfeld Building
P.O. Box 30036
Lansing, MI 48909
UNITED STATES
Phone: (517) 373-0793
Email: senanesbitt@senate.michigan.gov

Senator Marc R. Pacheco 
General Court of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts 
Room 312B, State House
Boston, MA 02133
UNITED STATES
Phone: (617) 722-1551
Fax: (617) 722-1074
Email: Marc.Pacheco@masenate.gov
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The Honorable Paul Pate 
Secretary of State
State of Iowa
Lucas Building, First Floor
321 East 12th Street
Des Moines, IA 50319
UNITED STATES
Phone: (515) 281-6230
Fax: (515) 242-5952
Email: sos@sos.iowa.gov

Senator Julie A. Rosen 
Minnesota Senate
2113 Minnesota Senate Bldg.
St. Paul, MN 55155
UNITED STATES
Phone: (651) 296-5713
Email: sen.julie.rosen@senate.mn

Representative Kevin Ryan House 
Deputy Speaker
Connecticut General Assembly Legislative 
Office Building
Room 4108
Hartford, CT 06106
UNITED STATES
Phone: (860) 240-8585
Email: Kevin.Ryan@cga.ct.gov

Representative Jason Saine House 
Deputy Conference Chair North Carolina 
House of Representatives 1326 Legislative 
Building
16 W. Jones St.
Raleigh, NC 27601
UNITED STATES
Phone: (919) 733-5782
Fax: (919) 733-2599
Email: Jason.Saine@ncleg.gov

Ms. Vicki Schmidt 
Kansas Insurance Commissioner 
Insurance Department
420 SW 9th Street
Topeka, KS 66612-1678
UNITED STATES
Phone: (785) 296-3071
Email: KID.commissioner@ks.gov

Mr. Brian Shank 
Director, State Government Affairs 
Alexion Pharmaceuticals, Inc 7113 
Jo Will Street
Colleyville, TX 76034-6337 
UNITED STATES
Phone: (817) 253-9635
Email: Brian.Shank@alexion.com

Senator Thomas R. Shope 
Arizona Senate
1700 West Washington
Room 310
Phoenix, AZ 85007
UNITED STATES
Phone: (602) 926-3012
Email: tshope@azleg.gov

Senator David P. Sokola 
Senate President Pro Tempore 
Delaware General Assembly
411 Legislative Avenue
Dover, DE 19901
UNITED STATES
Phone: (302) 744-4139
Email: David.Sokola@delaware.gov
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Mr. Doug Stang 
Government Affairs
3M Government Affairs
3M Center
Building 225-1S-15
St. Paul, MN 55155
UNITED STATES
Phone: (651) 733-2091
Email: dstang@mmm.com

Senator Gary Stevens 

Alaska Senate

Alaska State Capitol

120 4th Street, Rm. 3

Juneau, AK 99801-1182

UNITED STATES

Phone: (907) 465-4925

Fax: (907) 465-3517

Email: Senator.Gary.Stevens@akleg.gov

Senator Robert Stivers 
Senate President
Kentucky Senate
Capitol Annex, Room 236
702 Capitol Avenue
Frankfort, KY 40601
UNITED STATES
Phone: (502) 564-3120
Email: robert.stivers@lrc.ky.gov

Representative Louise B. Stutes 
Speaker of the House
Alaska House of Representatives
Alaska State Capitol
120 4th Street, Rm. 3
Juneau, AK 99801-1182
UNITED STATES
Phone: (907) 465-2487
Fax: (907) 465-4956
Email: Representative.Louise.Stutes@akleg.gov

The Honorable Lawrence Wasden 
Attorney General
Office of the Attorney General
700 West Jefferson Street, Suite 210
P.O. Box 83720
Boise, ID 83720
UNITED STATES
Phone: (208) 334-2400
Fax: (208) 854-8071
Email: lawrence.wasden@ag.idaho.gov

Mr. Paul White 
Attorney
The Karol Group, Inc.
16 Cedar Hill Rd
Dover, MA 02030-1624
UNITED STATES
Phone: (617) 946-9700
Email: pwhite@thekarolgroup.com

Assemblyman Steve Yeager
Speaker Pro Tempore
Nevada Assembly
401 South Carson Street
Room 3127B
Carson City, NV 89701-4747 
UNITED STATES
Phone: (775) 684-8549
Email: Steve.Yeager@asm.state.nv.us
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